

## Ratel Rugby Impala Akademie lei die weg vir jong spelers

Rustenburg – Die Ratel Rugby Impala Akademie bied 'n uitmuntende platform vir jong rugbyspelers om hul vaardighede te slyp en hul liefde vir die spel te verdiep. Hierdie vooraanstaande akademie, wat sedert 2020 funksioneer en in 2025 by die Rustenburg Impala Rugbyklub gevestig is, is gefokus op kinders van graad 3 tot 12 en bied 'n gestruktureerde afrigtingsprogram vir spelers op alle vaardigheidsvlakke.

## Meer as net 'n rugbykliniek

Hier leer kinders nie net die basiese en gevorderde tegnieke van rugby nie, maar ook die kritiese aspekte van veilige spel. Die akademie beklemtoon verantwoordelike

**Hoofafrigter Jaco** Botha lei die Ratel **Rugby Impala** Akademie met 'n passie vir jong talent

deelname aan die sport, wat noodsaaklik is vir die langtermynontwikkeling van jong atlete.

Die Ratel Rugby Impala Akademie bied spesialisafrigting vir alle posisies op die veld. Van die kragtige voorspelerposisies soos stutte en agsteman tot die dinamiese agterlynrolle van scrumhalves en fullbacks - elke speler ontvang spesifieke leiding om hul spel te verbeter en hul posisieverantwoordelikhede beter te verstaan. Vir enige navrae of om te registreer, besoek www.

ratelrugby.co.za of kontak hoofafrigter Jaco Botha by 082 925 2967.

en 'n visie vir die

## **INVITATION FOR PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS**



BID NO.	DESCRIPTION	DOC. FEES (NON-	AVAILABILITY OF BID	EVALUATION	ENQUIRIES	COMPULSORY	CLOSING DATE
BID NO.	DESCRIPTION	REFUNDABLE)	DOCUMENT	<u>CRITERION</u>	ENQUIRIES	BRIEFING SESSION	CLOSING DATE
RLM/ DCD/0021/2024/25	Appointment of a service provider for the refurbishment of Lethabong Hall	TENDER DOCUMENT AMOUNT R 500.00 REFERENCE NUMBER: 0021+Company name BANK NAME Standard Bank ACCOUNT NUMBER: 033 054 657	Documents are available on the E-tender and RLM websites respectively NB! Proof of deposit with proper reference as stipulated and required, must be attached with mandatory documents to be submitted	<ul> <li>Administrative evaluation (document completion and attachment of mandatory documents)</li> <li>80/20 preferential point system (price = 80 &amp; specific goals = 20)</li> <li>CIDB grading 1GB or higher</li> <li>NB! That no other evaluation criterion should be used</li> </ul>	TECHNICAL Mr. F. Mohammed 014 590 3152 fmohammed@rustenburg.gov.za SCM Ms. N. Kiet 014 590 3566 nkiet@rustenburg.gov.za	N/A	<b>DATE:</b> 03 April 2025 <b>TIME:</b> 10H00
RLM/ DRT/0154/2024/25-	Appointment of one or more service providers for the supply and delivery of roads and stormwater maintenance and construction material as and when required for a period of three (3) years (36 months)	TENDER DOCUMENT AMOUNT R 2000.00 REFERENCE NUMBER: 0154+Company name BANK NAME Standard Bank ACCOUNT NUMBER: 033 054 657	Documents are available on the E-tender and RLM websites respectively NB! Proof of deposit with proper reference as stipulated and required, must be attached with mandatory documents to be submitted	<ul> <li>★ Administrative evaluation (document completion and attachment of mandatory documents)</li> <li>★ 80/20 preferential point system (price = 80 &amp; specific goals = 2</li> <li>★ NB! That no other evaluation criterion should be used</li> </ul>	TECHNICAL Mr. K. Maloka 014 590 3052 kmaloka@rustenburg.gov.za SCM Ms. N. Kiet 014 590 3633 nkietrustenburg.gov.za	N/A	<b>DATE:</b> 06 April 2025 <b>TIME:</b> 10H00
RLM/DPS/0118/2024	Re-Advert Appointment of a service provider for supply, installation and maintenance of CCTV for a period of 36 months	TENDER DOCUMENT AMOUNT R 5000.00 REFERENCE NUMBER: 0118+Company name BANK NAME Standard Bank ACCOUNT NUMBER: 033 054 657	Documents are available on the E-tender and RLM websites respectively  NB! Proof of deposit with proper reference as stipulated and required, must be attached with mandatory documents to be submitted	<ul> <li>Administrative evaluation (document completion and attachment of mandatory documents) to include all necessary certifications.</li> <li>Functionality evaluation scoring 70 out maximum of 100</li> <li>80/20 preferential point system (price = 80 &amp; Specific goals = 20)</li> </ul>	TECHNICAL  Mr. R Makinita 014 590 3222 rmakinita@rustenburg.gov.za  SCM  Ms. O Serole 014 590 3566 oserole@rustenburg.gov.za	DATE 02 April 2025 TIME 11H00	<b>DATE</b> 17 April 2025 <b>TIME</b> 11H00

- Bidders must submit both a hard copy document and an electronic tender document in the form of a clearly marked USB. (Bidders will be disqualified for not submitting a USB with scanned bid documentation)
- Bid documents must be in a sealed packaging clearly marked with the 5. bid number and description, must be placed in the bid box in the foyer of the Municipal offices, Missionary Mpheni House, Beyers Naude Drive, Rustenburg not later than the prescribed closing date, where after the bids will be opened in public at the Municipal offices.
- All bids will be evaluated in accordance with the Supply Chain Policy of the Rustenburg Local Municipality, PPPFA 2022 and other related legislations. Bids will remain valid for 90 days.
- The lowest or any bid will not be necessarily accepted, and the municipality reserves the right to accept the whole or part of any bid. The municipality
- reserves the right to increase or decrease quantities as indicated in the 7. technical specifications. A market analysis conducted will be taken into consideration to ensure right procurement and quality service delivery.
- Tender submission must comply with the instruction note (Tender Completion and Attachment of Mandatory Documents) as well as all other additional tendering condition and requirements stated in the tender
- Objections or complaints must be submitted in writing to the Municipal Manager at the address stated, and must contain the following:
  - (a) reasons and/or grounds for the objection or complaint.
  - the way in which the objector or complainant's rights have been affected: and
  - the remedy sought by the objector or complainant
- Any objection or complaint must reach the Municipal Manager with a 14day period after award has been made. Late objections or complaints will not be entertained.
- Submissions which fail to adhere to all the requirements and instructions stated on this advert, E-tender advert, CIDB Website for CIDB tenders as well as the tender document will lead to disqualification.
- Should there be any contradictions between the information on this advert and the information in the tender document, then the information on this advert will take precedence.
- Rustenburg Local Municipality will not accept late bids.
- The bid price validity is 90 days.
- Rustenburg Local Municipality will not accept documents which are not in envelopes and clearly marked with the bid number and description.

<u>ERRATUM</u>							
BID NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR ERRATUM	CLOSING DATE AND TIME					
RLM/DRT/0136/2024/25-Re-Advert Appointment of one or more service providers for the provision of events management for RLM'S events, activations and conferences for a period of 36 months as and when needed.	The advert published on the 31st January 2025 had an incorrect closing date on MBD1 of the tender document which is 20 March 2025, and the corrections are as follows: The correct closing date is 24 March 2025.	<b>DATE</b> : 24 March 2025 <b>TIME</b> : 10H00					
RLM/BTO/0006/2024/2025 - Appointment of a panel of a maximum of four (4) service providers for the upply and delivery of cleaning materials for a period of 36 months as and when required	The advert published on the 21st of February 2025 had an incorrect bid description and the erratum is a correction of the said error.	<u>Date</u> : 27 March 2025 <u>Time</u> : 11H00					
RLM/BTO/0005/2024/2025 - Appointment of a panel of a maximum of three (3) service providers for supply nd delivery of stationery for a period of 36 months as and when required	The advert published on the 21st of February 2025 had an incorrect bid description and the erratum is a correction of the said error.	<u>Date</u> : 28 March 2025 <u>Time:</u> 09H00					
LLM/DCD/0048/2024/25 - Appointment of a service provider for the repairs and maintenance at Van Zyl lall for a period of 3 months	The document placed on the 21st of February 2025 had an incorrect bill of quantities, the correct BOQ is placed on the E-Tender website	<u>Date:</u> 20 March 2025 <u>Time:</u> 09H00					
E-ADVERT: RLM/DCD/0047/2023/24 - Appointment of a service provider installation of roller shutter and coess control doors at Mpheni house main entrances	The advert published on the 21st of February 2025 had an incorrect closing date and the erratum is a correction of the said error.	<u>Date:</u> 18 March 2025 <u>Time:</u> 10H00					
E-ADVERT: RLM/DCD/0029/2024/25 - Appointment of a service provider for the renovation of ben Marais all for a period of 3 months	The advert published on the 21st of February 2025 had an incorrect closing date and the erratum is a correction of the said error.	<u>Date:</u> 13 March 2025 <u>Time:</u> 10H00					
E-ADVERT RLM/DCD/0023/2024/25 - Appointment of a service provider for revamping of the fountain nd interior of Rustenburg Civic Centre for a period of 3 months	The advert published on the 21st of February 2025 had an incorrect closing date and the erratum is a correction of the said error.	<u>Date:</u> 12 March 2025 <u>Time:</u> 11H00					
RLM/BTO/0160/2024/25 - Appointment of a service provider for asset management services for a period of hree (3) years	The advert published on the 21st of February 2025 on E-tender had an omission of a date for the compulsory briefing session and the erratum is a correction of the said error.  Briefing Date and Time: Thursday, 13 March 2025 @ 10:00  Briefing Venue: Rustenburg Local Municipality  NB! Bidders who managed to attend the compulsory briefing session as advertised in the Platinum Weekly are not required to attend. The attendance register they signed is still valid.	<u>Date:</u> 25 March 2025 <u>Time:</u> 11H00					
RE-ADVERT RLM/DRT/0079/2023/24 Appointment of a contractor for the construction of the Rustenburg Rapid Transport stations superstructures Zone B	The advert published on the 21st of February 2025 is withdrawn.						
RLM/OMM/0166/2024/25 - Appointment of a contractor for the construction of Marikana road (D325) in Marikana central business district.	The advert published on the 21st of February 2025 is withdrawn.						

RUSTENBURG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY MISSIONARY MPHENI HOUSE P.O BOX 16, RUSTENBURG, 0300